
 WWW.PLSLSC.COM.AU Member Position key
Board

Back Beach (Surf Rescue Base) (03) 5258 4123 Life Saving Executive
Santa Casa (Surf Rescue Base) (03) 5258 3366 Programs Executive
LSV Comms (OPEN 24 HOURS) 13 SURF (13 7873) Commercial Executive

Employee

Individual postion email inc in committee email

PRESIDENT Charlie Pitney president board
SECRETARY Andrew Sutherland secretary board
TREASURER Stuart Will treasurer board
DIRECTOR (Programs) Caroline Cotton directorprograms board
CLUB CAPTAIN Jess Robinson clubcaptain board
DIRECTOR (Commercial) Emma Harrison directorcommerical board

CLUB CAPTAIN Jess Robinson clubcaptain board
Club Vice Captain (Life Saving Services) Will Adcock clubvicecaptain boardandexecutives
Club Vice Captain (Gear & Equipment) Andrew McCredie clubvicecaptain boardandexecutives
Junior Club Captain Caitlin Robinson juniorclubcaptain ·
Patrol Roster Coordinator Grace Barton patrolroster ·
Powercraft Officer Kye Gray powercraftofficer ·
Operational Vehicle Officer Will Gourlay ovo ·
Radio & IT Support Officer VACANT communications ·
First Aid Officer Ruby Keon-Cohen firstaidofficer ·
Patrol Standards Officer Will Adcock patrolstandards ·
Patrol Gear Officer Josh Brien patrolgear ·

LERT CAPTAIN VACANT lertcaptain boardandexecutives

LERT Team Members
All Active & Support 
Members

lert

PROGRAMS EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR (PROGRAMS) Caroline Cotton directorprograms board
Youth Programs Area
DIRECTOR (Youth Programs) Richard Ebeling directoryouthprograms boardandexecutives

Jessie Robson ·
Kate Milburn ·
Patrick O'Doherty ·

Summer Nippers Program Administrator Jessie Robson nippersadmin ·
Starfish Nippers Coordinator Kate Milburn starfishnippers ·
Training and Asesment Area
DIRECTOR (Training and Assessment) Justine Cain directortrainingandassesament boardandexecutives
Training Officer Charlie Gough training ·
Assessment Officer assessment ·
Skills Maintenance Officer requal ·
Adult Bronze Officer adultbronze ·
Further Training Officer furthertraining ·
Camps Manager camps ·
Training Equipment Officer trainingequiptment ·
Aquatic Sports Area
DIRECTOR (Aquatic Sports) Graeme Smith directoraquaticsports boardandexecutives
Sunday Surf Sports Program Coordinator VACANT sundaysurfsports ·
Junior Surf Sports Team Manager Peter Coon stingers ·
Junior Surf Sports Team Administrator VACANT junioradmin ·
Junior Surf Sports Head Coach VACANT juniorcoach ·
Senior Aquatic Sports Team Manager VACANT seniorteammanager ·
Senior Aquatic Sports Team Administrator VACANT seniorteamadmin ·
Senior Aquatic Sports Head Coach VACANT seniorcoach ·
IRB Competition Team Captain Josh Vaughan irbcaptain ·
Beach Team Captain VACANT beachcaptain ·
Swim Team Captain VACANT swimcaptain ·
Surfboat Team Captain VACANT surfboatcaptain ·
Membership & Leadership Development Area
Director (M&LD) Andrew Taylor mld boardandexecutives
Patrol Programs Coordinator VACANT patrolprograms ·
Incentive Program Coordinator VACANT incentiveprogram ·
Community Engagement Officer VACANT communityengagement ·
Member Engagement Officer VACANT memberengagement ·
Member Recognition Officer VACANT memberrecognition ·
COMMERCIAL EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR (COMMERCIAL) Emma Harrison TBC boardandexecutives
Property Area
DIRECTOR (Property) Joe Murphy directorproperty boardandexecutives
Clubhouse Supervisor VACANT clubhouse ·
Beach Base supervisor VACANT beachbase ·
OH&S Officer VACANT oh&s ·
Environment & Sustainability Officer VACANT environment&sustainability ·
Marketing, Fundraising and Communications Area
DIRECTOR (Fundraising) Nicholas Strang directorfundraising boardandexecutives

Charlotte Furness ·
Belinda Dean ·
Daniel Carey ·

DIRECTOR (Marketing & Comms) Charlotte Furness directormarketing boardandexecutives
Communications Officer Charlotte Morton communications ·
DIRECTOR (Rip View Swim Classic) Murray Keeble rvsc boardandexecutives
Assistant Director Rip View Swim Classic Liam Petrie-Allbutt - ·
FINANCE
TREASURER Stuart Will treasurer boardandexecutives
Mechansdise Officer Helen Slattery merchandise ·
Grants Officer Barb Hurley grants ·
ADMINISTRATION
SECRETARY Andrew Sutherland secretary board
Assistant Secretary James Coutie assistantsecretary boardandexecutives

Committee Support Officer
Catherine (Bunny) 
Carrigan

committeesupport boardandexecutives

Membership Protection & Equality Officer Drew Robinson mpeo ·
Club Historian Judy Johnston historian ·
Complaints Handling Officer Leigh Coutie complaints ·
Assurance Officer VACANT assurance ·
Back Beach Base Building Sub-C'tee Chair Chris Harper chairbc ·
Administration Staff
Office Manager Ronnie Hutchison office office
Bookkeeper Caroline Woods office office
Hospitality Manager Jay Epstein venuemanager ·

Summer Nippers Program Coordinators

Nipper Doorknock coordinators

nippers

doorknockcommittee

Lifesaving Emergency Response Team

Postal Address:  PO Box 120, Point Lonsdale 3225

    BOARD

Position Name

LIFE SAVING SERVICES AREA

Email  ...@plslsc.com.au
appointmentholders@plslsc.com.auAll Committee Members (group email appointment holders)

Point Lonsdale Surf Life Saving Club - Office Bearers and Contacts - Season 2023-24

Board (group email for Board only)
Executive Committee (group email for Board & Exec)

board@plslsc.com.au
boardaandexecutives@plslsc.com.au

Clubhouse Office - General Enquiries    PH: (03) 5258 1257 
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